Data Sheet
Broadcom AV02-4779EN
July 22, 2025
Description
The Broadcom® high-intensity Cyan LEDs are based on the
most efficient and cost-effective InGaN material technology.
The 505-nm typical dominant wavelength is most suitable
for traffic signal applications. These LED lamps are untinted,

4
HLMP-CE17/CE18/CE20/CE21/CE32/CE33 Data Sheet T-1¾ (5-mm) Extra Bright Cyan LEDs
Part Numbering System
H L M P - x1 x2 x3 x4 - x5 x6 x7 x8 x9
Code Description Option
x1 Package Type C 5 mm InGaN round
x2 Color E Cyan 505 nm
x3 x4 Viewing Angle and Lead Standoff
17 15° without lead standoff
18 15° with lead standoff
20 23° without lead standoff
21 23° with lead standoff
32 30° without lead standoff
33 30° with lead standoff
x5 Minimum Intensity Bin
See the Intensity Bin Limit Table (1.3: 1 Iv Bin Ratio).
x6 Maximum Intensity Bin
x7 Color Bin Option
0 Full distribution
B Color bins 2 and 3
C Color bins 3 and 4
Q Color bins 7 and 8
x8 x9 Packing Option
DD Ammo pack
00 Bulk packaging
Broadcom AV02-4779EN
5
HLMP-CE17/CE18/CE20/CE21/CE32/CE33 Data Sheet T-1¾ (5-mm) Extra Bright Cyan LEDs
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TJ = 25°C)
Electrical/Optical Characteristics (TA = 25°C)
Parameter Value Units
DC Forward Currenta
a. Derate linearly as shown in Figure 5.
30 mA
Peak Forward Current 100b
b. Duty factor 10%, frequency 1 kHz.
mA
Power Dissipation 107 mW
Reverse Voltage Not recommended for reverse bias
Operating Temperature Range –40 to +85 °C
Storage Temperature Range –40 to +85 °C
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Test Conditions
Forward Voltage VF 2.8 3.0 3.5 V IF = 20 mA
Reverse Voltagea
a. Indicates the product final testing condition. Long-term reverse bias is not recommended.
VR 5 — — V IR = 10 µA
Dominant Wavelengthb
b. The dominant wavelength is derived from the Chromaticity Diagram and represents the color of the lamp. Tolerance for each color of
dominant wavelength is ± 0.5 nm.
λd — 505 — nm IF = 20 mA
Peak Wavelength λPEAK — 501 — nm
Peak of wavelength of spectral distribution at
IF = 20 mA
Spectral Halfwidth Δλ1/2 — 25 — —
Wavelength width at spectral distribution ½ power
point at IF = 20 mA
Thermal Resistance RθJ-PIN — 240 — °C/W LED junction-to-cathode lead
Luminous Efficacyc
c. The radiant intensity, Ie, in watts per steradian can be found from the equation Ie = IV/V where IV is the luminous intensity in candelas and
V is the luminous efficacy in lumens/watt.
V — 283 — lm/W Emitted luminous power/emitted radiant power
Broadcom AV02-4779EN
6